

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238.

Phone: 0361-2739520. Fax: - 0361-2739513. Web: www.aegcl.co.in

No: AEGCL/DGM/MIRZA/T&T/Tech-12/2022/01

Dated:10/02/2022

## **Notice Inviting Tender**

For & on behalf of the Managing Director, AEGCL, the Deputy General Manager, Mirza T&T Circle, AEGCL, Mirza invites sealed tenders from reputed Engineering Firms/contractors with having valid License with sound technical and financial capabilities for the following work. A single stage two envelope procedure (Techno-commercial and price bid) will be adopted for this tender.

SI. No	N.I.T No.	Name of the work	Total Tender value	Tender Fee	EMD
1.	AEGCL/DGM/MIRZ A/T&T/Tech- 12/2022/01 dated:10/02/2022	Procurement of C category materials in all substations under Mirza T&T Circle.	Rs. 4,76,261.00	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 10,000/-

	<b>Critical Dates</b>	
Tender Start Date	11.00 Hrs. of	11/02/2022
Submission Start Date	12.00 Hrs. of	11/02/2022
Tender End Date	12.00 Hrs. of	04/03/2022
Tender Opening Date	13.00 Hrs. of	04/03/2022

Bidder has to pay Non-refundable tender document cost stated above for respective NIT in the form of DD/Banker's Cheque in favour of the AEGCL payable at Guwahati before the submission of BID.

The undersigned on behalf of AEGCL reserves the right to withdraw the NIT, accept or reject any or all tenders or to split the work among different contractors without assigning any reason thereof and he is not bound to accept lowest value of the tender.

Note: Some of the samples will be available for reference at O/o The Deputy General Manager, Mirza T&T Circle, AEGCL, Mirza and the materials will have to be supplied as per samples shown. For the samples which are not available, the bidders are requested to visit site.

Deputy General Manager Mirza T&T Circle, AEGCL, Mirza-781125 Dated: 10/02/2022

## Memo No: AEGCL/DGM/MIRZA/T&T/Tech-12/2022/01 Copy to:

- 2. The General Manager, LA T&T Zone, AEGCL, Narengi, Ghy-26...... for kind information.
  3. The AGM -IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the NIT & bid document in AEGCL's Website/Coff and the NIT & bid document in AEGCL's
- Website(Soft copy enclosed)
  4. The AGM (PRO), O/o the MD, AEGCL for publication of the NIT in The Assam Tribune, Dainik Agradoot or in any local daily.

5.Notice Board.

**Deputy General Manager** 

